Short Term Maintenance work (STMC) from 

km 0.00 (Sevoke Army Cantonment) to km 14.00 (Sevoke 

Coronation bridge) including spot improvements on NH-10 

(Sevoke-Rangpo section) in the State of West Bengal on Item Rate 

Basis during the FY 2025-26. 

RFP amounting to Rs. 13,59,18,419.00/- (excluding GST) (Rupees Thirteen 

Crore Fifty-Nine Lakh Eighteen Thousand Four Hundred Nineteen only) 

Regional Office - Siliguri (West Bengal) 

National Highway & Infrastructure Development Corporation Ltd. 

Unit 402, Quantum Building, Parivahan Nagar, 

P.O & P.S. Matigara, Pin Code 734010. 

Email: edp-siliguri@nhidcl.com  

February - 2026

[...]

However, such 

representatives shall be allowed to attend the opening of the bids only if they produce letter of authority on 

the letterhead of the bidder, at the time of opening of bids as mentioned above. 

9. The amount of Bid Security/Earnest Money is Rs. 13,59,184 Lakhs (Rupees Thirteen Lakh Fifty 

Nine Thousand One Hundred and Eighty Four only) to be submitted in the form of e-Bank 

Guarantee/NEFT/RTGS only (any other form will not be acceptable) of any scheduled commercial bank 

approved by RBI having a net worth of not less than Rs.500 crore as per the latest annual report of the bank